900782905 06/30/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM821079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900782139

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Buscemi, LLC		05/15/2023	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Capital Finance (UK) Limited
Street Address:	33 King William Street 8th Floor
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC4R 9AT
Entity Type:	a limited company incorporated in England and Wales: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4721795	100MM
Registration Number:	4790406	ALTA
Registration Number:	4673927	BUSCEMI
Registration Number:	5491346	BUSCEMI
Registration Number:	5573514	BUSCEMI
Registration Number:	5330770	BUSCEMI
Registration Number:	5001964	BUSCEMI
Registration Number:	4795341	PHD
Registration Number:	4845588	POSTBACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2148558000

Email: chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Chris R. Andersen

Address Line 1:2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600Address Line 2:Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP

TRADEMARK 900782905 REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0303

Address Line 4: Dalla	s, TEXAS 75201-7932
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001178530
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Andersen
SIGNATURE:	/chris andersen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=5. Wells Fargo UK_All Saints - [Executed] Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Buscemi, LLC] (May 2023)#page1.tif

source=5. Wells Fargo UK_All Saints - [Executed] Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Buscemi, LLC] (May 2023)#page2.tif

source=5. Wells Fargo UK_All Saints - [Executed] Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Buscemi, LLC] (May 2023)#page3.tif

source=5. Wells Fargo UK_All Saints - [Executed] Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Buscemi, LLC] (May 2023)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0304

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of January 30, 2022 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (the "Grantors") and WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE (UK) LIMITED, in its capacity as Security Agent, and as collateral agent for any other Secured Parties (in such capacities, the "Collateral Agent"), for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

BUSCEMI, LLC

By: ALLSAINTS JV HOLDINGS (US) LLC

Its: Sole Member

By:_ 9/10al=

Name: Elaine Deste

Title: Global Finance Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE (UK) LIMITED, as Collateral Agent

By:___ Name:

Title:

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of January 30, 2022 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (the "Grantors") and WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE (UK) LIMITED, in its capacity as Security Agent, and as collateral agent for any other Secured Parties (in such capacities, the "Collateral Agent"), for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

BUSCEMI, LLC

By: ALLSAINTS JV HOLDINGS (US) LLC

Its: Sole Member

By:	
Name: Elaine Deste	
Title: Global Finance Officer	

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE (UK) LIMITED, as Collateral Agent

By:_	Ian Conway	Digitally signed by Ian Conway Date: 2023.05.15 18:26:44 +01'00'
Nam	ne:	
Title):	

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

*				
App 87121079	California Limited			
App 29-JUL-2016	Buscemi LLC	United States		BUSCEMI
Reg 02-OCT-2018				
Reg 5573514	Liability Co.			
App 87665081	California Limited			
App 30-OCT-2017	Buscemi LLC	United States		BUSCEMI & Design
Reg 12-JUN-2018				
Reg 5491346	Liability Co.		30 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	
App 87665030	California Limited			
App 30-OCT-2017	Buscemi LLC	United States		BUSCEMI & Design
Reg 20-JAN-2015				
Reg 4673927	Liability Co.			
App 86119540	California Limited			
App 14-NOV-2013	Buscemi LLC	United States		BUSCEMI
Reg 11-AUG-2015				
Reg 4790406	Liability Co.			
App 86492149	California Limited			
App 30-DEC-2014	Buscemi LLC	United States		ALTA
Reg 14-APR-2015				
Reg 4721795	Liability Co.			
App 86270391	California Limited			(Supplemental Register) ¹
App 02-MAY-2014	Buscemi LLC	United States		100 MM
Registration No/	Owlid	Country	Design	PIAL N
Application No./ Data	Owner	Country	Decian	Mark

¹ The U.S. Supplemental Register provides limited trademark rights and benefits and consists of marks that do not qualify for the Principal Register. Unless otherwise noted all registrations are on the Principal Register.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0307

Reg 03-NOV-2015				
Reg 4845588	Liability Co.			
App 86579496	California Limited			
App 27-MAR-2015	Buscemi LLC	United States		POSTBACK
Reg 18-AUG-2015				
Reg 4795341	Liability Co.			
App 86568657	California Limited			
App 18-MAR-2015	Buscemi LLC	United States		PHD
Reg 19-JUL-2016				
Reg 5001964	Liability Co.			
App 86783795	California Limited			
App 09-OCT-2015	Buscemi LLC	United States		BUSCEMI
Reg 07-NOV-2017				
Reg 5330770	Liability Co.			
Application No/ Date Registration No/ Date	Owner	Country	Design	Mark

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 06/28/2023